ETAS ID: TM456001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Cole Taylor Bank	12/22/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Indiana Hardware Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	9190 Corporation Drive		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46256		
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4175290	BRAVURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552461916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-703-6316

swilson@dykema.com Email:

Sherri Wilson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 111 Congress Ave., Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Dykema Gossett PLLC Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115939.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherri Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Sherri Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIH TM Release#page1.tif source=CIH TM Release#page2.tif source=CIH TM Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0028

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 22, 2017 in favor of Central Indiana Hardware Co., Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Grantor"), by MB Financial Bank, N.A. (successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank) ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, such security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4699/0226 and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and reassigns to Grantor any rights it may have in the Trademarks.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0029 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

By:<u>/// a.</u> Name: **M**oc

Staunton

Title: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0030

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
BRAVURA	4175290	US	July 17, 2012

[Signature Page to Consent Letter Re: Asset Purchase Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 12/27/2017